

MACT1337/22
PRAGASH MISTRI Vs. REHMAN

22.03.2023.

Present: Mano Devi-Wife of injured (now deceased) with Sh. Ajeet Kumar-Ld. Counsel submits that earlier he was representing the injured but now injured is no more due to injuries sustained in accident for which a present DAR. Sh. Sanjay-Ld. Counsel submits that vakalatnama and reply to DAR on behalf of the insurance company has already been filed on 11.01.2023. Copy given. Vakalatnama and reply to DAR are taken on record. SHO/Inspector Sunil Kumar PS Kapashera IO/ASI Umed Singh in person.

SHO submits that he shall be careful in future while filing DAR.

Wife of injured (now deceased) submits that there are bills of an amount of Rs. 9 Lakhs which has spent on the treatment of injured (now deceased) and she is supplying the same to the Ld. Counsel for insurance Company.

It is stated by the Ld. Counsel for insurance company that there is a possibility of compromise.

Ld. Counsel submits that he will file a new offer after verifying the bills and other facts regarding the death of deceased.

Concerned SHO also seeks time to give his report regarding the fact of death of deceased.

Be put up on 14.08.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/22.03.2023.