

8

MACT 1337/22

PRAGASH MISTRI Vs. REHMAN

22.11.2023

Present: Sh. Ajeet-Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
R1 and R2 with ld. counsel-Rakesh.
IO ASI-Ajit Singh.
None for R3/ insurance company.

It is apprised by reader of the court that reply to DAR on behalf of R1 and R2 with supporting affidavit of Rehman and Joginder Singh with spare copy of the same have been filed on 14.08.2023. Spare copy be given to the other party.

At this stage, it is sated by Ld. counsel for petitioner that the cause of death of Pragash Mistri was the injury received in present accident.

IO submits that he is filing report regarding cause of the death of Pragash Mistri with some annexure.

IO seeks time to file report regarding the LR of injured now deceased.

Be put up for further proceedings on 03.04.2024.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/22.11.2023**