

11.11.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Ajit Kumar and Sh. Mayank Verma
for injured (now deceased).
Advocate Sh. L.S Gautam for R1 and R2.
Advocate Sh. Sanjay Arora for R3/New India
Assurance Co. Ltd.

Examination-in-chief and cross-examination of
PW-1 by Ld. Counsel for respondents has been recorded.

Applilcation for summoning (i) Employment Record
and last three Pay Slips of injured Pragash Mistri (since
deceased); (ii) Treatment Record from ESI Hospita, Basai
Darapur and (iii) Treatment Record from Asain Multi Specialty
Hospital, Smalkha is taken on record.

Heard. Application is allowed.

Aforesaid witnesses be summoned on PF,
RC/courier for recording their testimony on next date.

Put up on 24.02.2025 for remannig PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/11.11.2024