

24.02.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. AJeet Kumar and Sh. Mayank Verma
for claimants.
Advocate Sh. L.S Gautam for R1 and R2.
Advocate Sh. Sanjay Arora for New India Assurance
Co. Ltd.
Advocate Sh. Mukesh Bhardwaj for Asian Multi-
Speciality Hospital has joined through VC.
Sh. Pradeep Kataria, ESI Hospital, Basai Dara Pur,
Delhi.

Heard.

Sh. Pradeep Kataria is discharged unexamined at the
request of Ld. counsel for claimants.

Steps be taken for summoning (I) Employment
Record and last three pay slips (ii) Concerned Doctor along with
treatment record from ESI Hospital AND (iii) Treatment Record
from Asian Multi-Speciality Hospital, Samalkha for remaining
PE on **22.05.2025**.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/24.02.2025